537

No. 73, A.]

[Published August 7, 1953.

## CHAPTER 559

AN ACT to create 20.441 of the statutes, relating to establishment of an appropriation to the state medical grievance committee and providing an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.441 of the statutes is created to read: 20.441 STATE MEDICAL GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE. There is appropriated from the general fund to the state medical grievance committee annually, beginning July 1, 1953, \$1,500 for administering the provisions of s. 147.195.

Approved July 14, 1953.